of fourteen million dollars to refund certain of the town’s outstanding bonds and authorization of the 

issuance of refunding bonds to finance such appropriation.  The motion was unanimously approved. 

TOWN OF CLINTON 

BOARD OF 

SELECTMEN 

RESOLUTION 

RE: APPROPRIATION OF FOURTEEN MILLION DOLLARS ($14,000,000) TO REFUND 

CERTAIN OF THE TOWN’S OUTSTANDING BONDS AND AUTHORIZATION OF THE 

ISSUANCE OF REFUNDING BONDS TO FINANCE SUCH APPROPRIATION. 

At a meeting of the Board of Selectmen held on February 20, 2019, on a motion by Board Member 

Jack Scherban and seconded by Board Member Carol Walter, the following resolution was 

adopted: 

RESOLVED, that the Board of Selectmen of the Town of Clinton pursuant to Section 7-370c 

of the Connecticut General Statutes hereby approves the following resolution: 

(i) that the Town of Clinton (the “Town”) appropriate FOURTEEN MILLION 

DOLLARS ($14,000,000) to fund the redemption and the payment, in whole or in part, as 

determined by the First Selectman and the Treasurer of the Town, of the outstanding principal, 

accrued interest and any call premium on all or any portion of any issue of the Town’s General